PNEUMONIA CAUSES MRS. MAXWELL'S DEATH: SHE BELONGED TO PIONEER ... Courier-Journal (1869-1922); Jan 24, 1905;

ProQuest Historical Newspapers: Louisville Courier Journal (1830-1922)

PNEUMONIA CAUSES MRS. MAXWELL'S DEATH.

She Belonged To Pioneer Louisville Family—Reached An Advanced Age.

After an illness of two weeks of pneumonia, Mrs. Jannette Seymour Maxwell, wife of Dr. Joseph W. Maxwell, and mother-in-law of Fillmore Tyson, chief of the Louisville Fire Department, dled yesterday morning at 8 o'clock at her home, 1011 Frankfort avenue. Though she had been ill only two weeks, Mrs. Maxwell's death had been expected for several days.

Mrs. Maxwell came from one of the

pioneer families of the city, the Seymours being foremost in the affairs of Louisville fifty years ago. She was sixty-eight years old. Besides her husband Mrs. Maxwell is survived by three daughters — Mrs. Fillmore Tyson and Misses Harriet and Lillie Maxwell, all of this city, and two sons, Thomas and Seymour Maxwell, the latter being an electrical engineer, now located in the West. Mrs. Maxwell was also a sister of Judge Charles B. Seymour and Mrs.

Cyrus H. Bliss.

The funeral will be held this afternoon at the residence at 2 o'clock. The interment will be in Eastern cemetery.